Nothing in this Order shall be construed as an admission of any fact, liability or 

violation of law. 

C. In compromise and settlement of the violations alleged in the NOV, N3B and Triad agree 

to pay civil penalties as follows: 

HWB 25-03 STIPULATED FINAL ORDER Page 4 of 8  

1. N3B will pay three hundred fifty-eight thousand eight hundred ninety-five dollars 

($358,895.00); 

2. Triad will pay six hundred thirty dollars ($630.00); 

3. The payments are due within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this Stipulated 

Final Order; 

4. Payment shall be made to the “New Mexico Environment Department” via ACH or 

EFT deposit using this account and deposit information: